
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 748

TO BE ANSWERED ON 7TH FEBRUARY, 2018


KHADI UNIFORM FOR POSTMEN AND POSTWOMEN


748. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce khadi uniforms for the postmen and postwomen in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds earmarked for the said purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) The uniform for postmen and postwomen were redesigned to make them more comfortable and durable. Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) will sell the uniform from its outlets in the country.    An allowance of Rs. 5000/- per year is
provided to the staff for the purchase of uniform, from the market, including the outlets of KVIC.
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